

Molina Healthcare of Texas Prior Authorization Code Matrix Update

Effective: April 1, 2024

Molina is updating the Prior Authorization (PA) Code Matrix for April 2024. This is notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan. The prior authorization requirements for the following codes have been updated. For specific CPT/HCPC codes requiring PA please review the PA Code Matrix.

Update	Category	CPT	Description	Notes
Add	Genetic Counseling & Testing	0345U	PSYC GENOMIC ALYS PANEL VARIANT ALYS 15 GENES	
Add	Behavioral/Mental Health, Alcohol- Chemical Dependency	H0047	ALCOHOL AND/OR OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES NOS	Effective 03/18/2024
Requirement Update			Obstetric admissions for delivery	Effective 03/01/2024 no prior auth is required for three (3) days for a vaginal delivery or five (5) days for a Caesarean delivery. Additional inpatient days will require prior authorization for claims payment.

The process for obtaining prior authorization <u>has not</u> changed. Requests for amounts over the allowable limits and requests for non-payable codes will require prior authorization. Please complete the Prior Authorization / Service Request Form with all pertinent information and provide relevant medical notes as applicable. Service Request Form is available on the Molina Healthcare website under Provider/Forms.

Prior Authorization: PA Code Matrix Update. February 2024